
Personalized Provider Directory

Search Criteria

Search Specialty: General Dentistry
Location: Williamstown, MA 01267
Network: Dental Blue PPO
Sorted By: Distance

Created on April 01, 2022



Important Information

Blue Cross and Blue Shield Licensees have made reasonable efforts to validate that the in-
formation displayed is up to date and accurate. Please call the provider prior to scheduling an
appointment to verify that the provider continues to be part of the network. Neither the Blue
Cross and Blue Shield Association nor any of its Licensees shall be liable for any losses, damages,
or uncovered charges as a result of using this provider locator website or receiving care from a
provider listed in this website.

Your dentist is in-network only at the listed location(s). Your out-of-pocket costs will be higher
if you receive services at a location or from a dentist that is not listed.

Provider data changes regularly. These results are accurate as of the date the PDF was created.

2



5 - 6 miles
ANDREW B BUDZ
Name: Andrew B Budz
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1447349709
Address: 772 Main Street,
Williamstown, MA 01267
Distance: 5.51
Phone: 413-458-5090
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

7 - 8 miles
LEONARD P RADIN
Name: Leonard P Radin
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1487661310
Address: 99 Church Street,
North Adams, MA 01247
Distance: 8.24
Phone: 413-662-2875
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JENNY R CITRIN
Name: Jenny R Citrin
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1003235268
Address: 46 North Church
Street, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.29
Phone: 413-663-7372
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RACHAELE K MORIN
Name: Rachaele K Morin
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1902994775

Address: 46 North Church
Street, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.29
Phone: 413-663-7372
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Language(s): Spanish
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

TEJ A SHAH
Name: Tej A Shah
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1902273667
Address: 46 North Church
Street, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.29
Phone: 413-663-7372
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

BARBARA J STEFANCZYK
Name: Barbara J Stefanczyk
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1699061432
Address: 46 North Church
Street, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.29
Phone: 413-663-7372
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAEL H WASSERMAN
Name: Michael H Wasserman
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1477555639
Address: 71 Hospital Avenue
3rd Floor, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.56
Phone: 413-664-4088
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M

Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ELIAS SANIE
Name: Elias Sanie
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1013402320
Address: 71 Hospital Avenue
3rd Floor, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.56
Phone: 413-664-4088
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHAHANA
MUTHIRIKKULAM
Name: Shahana
Muthirikkulam
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1558988329
Address: 71 Hospital Avenue
3rd Floor, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.56
Phone: 413-664-4088
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

YAMAN M KANA
Name: Yaman M Kana
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1184893737
Address: 71 Hospital Avenue
3rd Floor, North Adams, MA
01247
Distance: 8.56
Phone: 413-664-4088
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Language(s): Arabic, Creole,
French, Portuguese,
Romanian, Spanish
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

3



11 - 15 miles
GERALD S COHEN
Name: Gerald S Cohen
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1558584490
Address: 5 Cheshire Road
Suite 16, Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.26
Phone: 413-684-1600
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAEL C MOHR
Name: Michael C Mohr
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1710360052
Address: 5 Cheshire Road
Suite 16, Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.26
Phone: 413-684-1600
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AYAD Y AHMED
Name: Ayad Y Ahmed
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1033628342
Address: 5 Cheshire Road
Suite 16, Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.26
Phone: 413-684-1600
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

PAUL J KIM
Name: Paul J Kim
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1811002058
Address: 5 Cheshire Road
Suite 16, Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.26
Phone: 413-684-1600
Provider Type: Professional

Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RAGHUNANDAN B
NARASIMHAMURTHY
Name: Raghunandan B
Narasimhamurthy
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1932306420
Address: 690 Merrill Road,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.52
Phone: 413-499-1880
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROHIT TREHAN
Name: Rohit Trehan
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1790133882
Address: 690 Merrill Road,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.52
Phone: 413-499-1880
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

VLADIMIR NAZAROV
Name: Vladimir Nazarov
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1770011819
Address: 690 Merrill Road,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.52
Phone: 413-499-1880
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AUGUSTIN IANCU
Name: Augustin Iancu
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1922145465

Address: 690 Merrill Road,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.52
Phone: 413-499-1880
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DATTY SAHYOUNI
Name: Datty Sahyouni
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1437660149
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LINA BERMUDEZ
Name: Lina Bermudez
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1003058488
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOHN W BRAZILL
Name: John W Brazill
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1437378015
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Language(s): Italian
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

4



NAINAL DEEPAK
Name: Nainal Deepak
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1376018010
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ALAN S GOLD
Name: Alan S Gold
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1861466351
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MINWOO JANG
Name: Minwoo Jang
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1437567443
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RONALD MAITLAND
Name: Ronald Maitland
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1083710388
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None

Language(s): Spanish
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CHARLES J NEMSER
Name: Charles J Nemser
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1467579433
Address: 510 North Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.91
Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

J TERRENCE SINCLAIR
Name: J Terrence Sinclair
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1538165832
Address: 207 1st Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 12.94
Phone: 413-445-7791
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOHN S CELLA
Name: John S Cella
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1538170873
Address: 197 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 13.51
Phone: 413-443-6780
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ALAN W METZGER
Name: Alan W Metzger
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1689606139
Address: 120 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 13.52

Phone: 413-447-2781
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Language(s): Spanish
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

EDWIN J HELITZER
Name: Edwin J Helitzer
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1578615688
Address: 195 South Street
Suite 2, Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 13.75
Phone: 413-447-7622
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JON R GOTTERER
Name: Jon R Gotterer
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1174656482
Address: 523 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 14.57
Phone: 413-447-7923
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WAYNE SHIM
Name: Wayne Shim
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1457364192
Address: 788 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 15.56
Phone: 413-499-7924
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SIDDHI D MEHTA
Name: Siddhi D Mehta
Specialty: General Dentistry

5



NPI: 1396293916
Address: 788 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 15.56
Phone: 413-445-6680
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ANQI HU
Name: Anqi Hu
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1215462254
Address: 788 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 15.56
Phone: 413-499-7924
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RINKU JAKHAR
Name: Rinku Jakhar
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1063922706
Address: 788 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 15.56
Phone: 413-499-7924
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

YOON J JANG
Name: Yoon J Jang
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1437670957
Address: 788 South Street,
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Distance: 15.56
Phone: 413-499-7924
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

16 - 20 miles
STEVEN L KANE
Name: Steven L Kane
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 320 Dewey Street,
Bennington, VT 05201
Distance: 16.02
Phone: 802-442-9141
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAEL BRADY
Name: Michael Brady
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 140 Hospital Dr
Suite 104, Bennington, VT
05201
Distance: 16.13
Phone: 802-447-5525
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

PIERRE MORIN
Name: Pierre Morin
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 140 Hospital Dr
Suite 104, Bennington, VT
05201
Distance: 16.13
Phone: 802-447-5525
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RUSSELL O'CONNELL
Name: Russell O'connell
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 140 Hospital Dr
Suite 104, Bennington, VT
05201
Distance: 16.13
Phone: 802-447-5525
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U

Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RICHARD BARBIERRI
Name: Richard Barbierri
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 140 Hospital Dr
Suite 104, Bennington, VT
05201
Distance: 16.13
Phone: 802-447-5525
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JUSTIN SALEM
Name: Justin Salem
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 107 Elm St,
Bennington, VT 05201
Distance: 16.45
Phone: 802-447-7147
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROGER S HIRSCHBERG
Name: Roger S Hirschberg
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 130 Union St,
Bennington, VT 05201
Distance: 16.53
Phone: 802-447-7682
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

PIERRE MORIN
Name: Pierre Morin
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 130 Union St,
Bennington, VT 05201
Distance: 16.53
Phone: 802-447-7682
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U

6



Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AMLAN PANKAJ
Name: Amlan Pankaj
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 130 Union St,
Bennington, VT 05201
Distance: 16.53
Phone: 802-447-7682
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CHRISTINA T OBRIEN
TYNER
Name: Christina T Obrien
Tyner
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 24 Eastview Rd,
Averill Park, NY 12018
Distance: 16.65
Phone: 518-674-3174
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GEOFFREY GAMACHE
Name: Geoffrey Gamache
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 24 Eastview Rd,
Averill Park, NY 12018
Distance: 16.65
Phone: 518-674-3174
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CLIFFORD L SNYDER
Name: Clifford L Snyder
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1417968199
Address: 86 Church Street,
Lenox, MA 01240
Distance: 19.63
Phone: 413-637-2245

Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Language(s): French
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ELIZABETH CARMACK
Name: Elizabeth Carmack
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Vt Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 20.87
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JEREMY MAC CLOVER
Name: Jeremy Mac Clover
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Vt Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 20.87
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CODY SPENCER
Name: Cody Spencer
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Vt Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 20.87
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

21 - 29 miles
IRINA TSESIS
Name: Irina Tsesis
Specialty: General Dentistry

NPI: 1285854257
Address: 740 Hoosick Rd,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 21.02
Phone: 518-272-7716
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

YEVGENY SOSNOVSKY
Name: Yevgeny Sosnovsky
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1346460318
Address: 740 Hoosick Rd,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 21.02
Phone: 518-272-7716
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

FRANCIS T SPATARO JR
Name: Francis T Spataro Jr
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 468 Pawling
Avenue, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 21.36
Phone: 518-272-4372
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WILLIAM J BEHRBOM
Name: William J Behrbom
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Address: 451 Hoosick St,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 21.75
Phone: 518-274-4311
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SANTHOSH K THOMAS

7



Name: Santhosh K Thomas
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1124080528
Address: 451 Hoosick Street,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 21.75
Phone: 518-271-1188
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

EMILY K BOWDEN
Name: Emily K Bowden
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1295819191
Address: 58 Old North Road,
Worthington, MA 01098
Distance: 22.48
Phone: 413-238-5511
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AMANPREET S GILL
Name: Amanpreet S Gill
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1609163955
Address: 58 Old North Road,
Worthington, MA 01098
Distance: 22.48
Phone: 413-238-5511
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Language(s): Hindi
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MARY LOU STUART
Name: Mary Lou Stuart
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1043298300
Address: 58 Old North Road,
Worthington, MA 01098
Distance: 22.48
Phone: 413-238-5511
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: F
Board Certification: None

Language(s): Spanish
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WARREN G GRAHAM
Name: Warren G Graham
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1417071135
Address: 58 Old North Road,
Worthington, MA 01098
Distance: 22.48
Phone: 413-238-5511
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROSTISLAV KRASNOV
Name: Rostislav Krasnov
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1942267935
Address: 79 Vandenburgh
Ave, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 22.51
Phone: 518-273-7777
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

STEVEN M KOSOFF
Name: Steven M Kosoff
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 1 Agway Dr,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.55
Phone: 518-286-3500
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

KATHRYN E VITELLI
Name: Kathryn E Vitelli
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 325 Oakwood Ave,
Troy, NY 12182
Distance: 22.6
Phone: 518-237-2202
Provider Type: Professional

Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MATTHEW J CLEMENTE
Name: Matthew J Clemente
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 325 Oakwood Ave,
Troy, NY 12182
Distance: 22.6
Phone: 518-237-2202
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAEL R NAVARRETE
Name: Michael R Navarrete
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MEGAN STERLING
Name: Megan Sterling
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1356785000
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

REETANE SINGH
Name: Reetane Singh
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional

8



Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GEORGE BIRMAN
Name: George Birman
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

YANG ZHOU
Name: Yang Zhou
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SVITOZAR FOKSHEY
Name: Svitozar Fokshey
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
NPI: 1295049252
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CARA HERNAS
Name: Cara Hernas
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800

Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CHRISTOPHER S ARENA
Name: Christopher S Arena
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1457499766
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHAYMAA BAKEER
Name: Shaymaa Bakeer
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1265741045
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LYDIA HUNT
Name: Lydia Hunt
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1811553670
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JAIME R FUERTES
Name: Jaime R Fuertes
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1073891271

Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

M A SHINAISHIN
Name: M A Shinaishin
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1588783377
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAELA MYRTI
SERSELOUDI
Name: Michaela Myrti
Serseloudi
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1679611818
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CHARLES P DERMODY
Name: Charles P Dermody
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
NPI: 1336203827
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: M
Board Certification: None

9



Accepting New Patients:
Yes

KENDALL A SAFFNER
Name: Kendall A Saffner
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1174928030
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JINHOON RYAN JEONG
Name: Jinhoon Ryan Jeong
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GUSTAVO GIL
Name: Gustavo Gil
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 307 Troy Rd,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 22.68
Phone: 518-477-2800
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

BRENDA YVONNE PORTER
Name: Brenda Yvonne Porter
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 2121 6th Ave Ste 1,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 22.91
Phone: 518-274-6741
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None

Accepting New Patients:
Yes

STEFANI BERRY
Name: Stefani Berry
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 2121 6th Ave Ste 1,
Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 22.91
Phone: 518-274-6741
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

NIRMAL K JAIN
Name: Nirmal K Jain
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 42 4th St, Troy, NY
12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-2592
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LINDA R LAM
Name: Linda R Lam
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHONTERAL L REDMOND
Name: Shonteral L Redmond
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None

Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AMANDA MARIE MAHER
Name: Amanda Marie Maher
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOHANA ORTIZ APONTE
Name: Johana Ortiz Aponte
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1083671630
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MIRA M SHAH
Name: Mira M Shah
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHAMBHUPRASAD M
MEHTA
Name: Shambhuprasad M
Mehta
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1083706733
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931

10



Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ARVIND SUBRAMANIAN
Name: Arvind Subramanian
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MAYA RAIENDRA
VELHANKAR
Name: Maya Raiendra
Velhankar
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

AMRUTHA C MANDAVA
Name: Amrutha C Mandava
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

G STEPHEN KNOLL
Name: G Stephen Knoll
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1326114661
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180

Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GARY J HUTTON
Name: Gary J Hutton
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

NATALIE E BARCLAY
Name: Natalie E Barclay
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SARA NAJAM
Name: Sara Najam
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DINA GIANCHANDANI
Name: Dina Gianchandani
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0

Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MARLON SALGADO
Name: Marlon Salgado
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WILLIAM J HOGAN
Name: William J Hogan
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SUNNY H LEW
Name: Sunny H Lew
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

BHARAT C PATEL
Name: Bharat C Patel
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1700073921
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0

11



Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

KATIE N TONKIN
Name: Katie N Tonkin
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1871046870
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LINA EL KASHEF
Name: Lina El Kashef
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 500 Federal St Ste
300, Troy, NY 12180
Distance: 23.0
Phone: 518-273-8931
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHALINI AHUJA
Name: Shalini Ahuja
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 5 Broadway, Troy,
NY 12180
Distance: 23.15
Phone: 518-533-4989
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CRISTI A FREINBERG
TRUFAS
Name: Cristi A Freinberg
Trufas
Specialty: General Dentistry

Address: 658 Columbia Tpke,
East Greenbush, NY 12061
Distance: 23.16
Phone: 518-477-2682
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DAVID LEVINE
Name: David Levine
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 36 1st St, Troy, NY
12180
Distance: 23.16
Phone: 518-272-3851
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WILLIAM J HOGAN
Name: William J Hogan
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 6 102nd St, Troy,
NY 12180
Distance: 23.18
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

VANESSA V CALDERON
Name: Vanessa V Calderon
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 6 102nd St, Troy,
NY 12180
Distance: 23.18
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOLANTA M DRZYMALSKI
Name: Jolanta M Drzymalski
Specialty: General Dentistry

Address: 6 102nd St, Troy,
NY 12180
Distance: 23.18
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CODY SPENCER
Name: Cody Spencer
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROGER S HIRSCHBERG
Name: Roger S Hirschberg
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ELIZABETH CARMACK
Name: Elizabeth Carmack
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

TYLER CARMACK
Name: Tyler Carmack
Specialty: General Dentistry

12



Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JEREMY CLOVER
Name: Jeremy Clover
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROBERT MILLER
Name: Robert Miller
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 677 Route 7a,
Shaftsbury, VT 05262
Distance: 23.3
Phone: 802-442-7300
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DAVID E STUBBS
Name: David E Stubbs
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 97 1/2 George St,
Green Island, NY 12183
Distance: 23.37
Phone: 518-722-2320
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JUDY H CHANG
Name: Judy H Chang
Specialty: General Dentistry

Address: 97 1/2 George St,
Green Island, NY 12183
Distance: 23.37
Phone: 518-722-2320
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

RICHARD J BERGMAN
Name: Richard J Bergman
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 97 1/2 George St,
Green Island, NY 12183
Distance: 23.37
Phone: 518-722-2320
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ANGELA Q DONG
Name: Angela Q Dong
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1780674739
Address: 596 Columbia Tpke
Ste 11, East Greenbush, NY
12061
Distance: 23.48
Phone: 518-477-7373
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

HARIRAM R KABRA
Name: Hariram R Kabra
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 2500 Pondview Rd
Ste 201, Castleton, NY 12033
Distance: 23.51
Phone: 518-477-7537
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GORDON O HOLDER
Name: Gordon O Holder

Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 849 2nd Ave, Troy,
NY 12182
Distance: 23.52
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

KATHRYN ROTHAS
Name: Kathryn Rothas
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 849 2nd Ave, Troy,
NY 12182
Distance: 23.52
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

GORDON O HOLDER
Name: Gordon O Holder
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 1804 Second Ave,
Watervliet, NY 12189
Distance: 23.56
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

KATHRYN ROTHAS
Name: Kathryn Rothas
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 1804 Second Ave,
Watervliet, NY 12189
Distance: 23.56
Phone: 518-833-6900
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SHAKIL A VIRJEE
Name: Shakil A Virjee
Specialty: General Dentistry

13



Address: 1533 2nd Ave,
Watervliet, NY 12189
Distance: 23.59
Phone: 518-274-3424
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SERGEY BERENSHTEYN
Name: Sergey Berenshteyn
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Orthodontics
Address: 4 Middle Mannix Rd
Ste 100, Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 23.88
Phone: 518-280-8882
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LIZBETH TORRES
Name: Lizbeth Torres
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Pediatric Dentistry
Address: 4 Middle Mannix Rd
Ste 101, Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 23.88
Phone: 518-490-1177
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOHN J PARK
Name: John J Park
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Pediatric Dentistry
Address: 4 Middle Mannix Rd
Ste 101, Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 23.88
Phone: 518-490-1177
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LARISA TAKHALOVA

Name: Larisa Takhalova
Specialty: General Dentistry,
Orthodontics
Address: 4 Middle Mannix Rd
Ste 100, Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 23.88
Phone: 518-280-8882
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

WILLIAM J HOGAN
Name: William J Hogan
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 1026 23rd St,
Watervliet, NY 12189
Distance: 24.16
Phone: 518-273-3331
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MICHAEL KOWAL
Name: Michael Kowal
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 129 Remsen St,
Cohoes, NY 12047
Distance: 24.49
Phone: 518-237-3642
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

IGOR POZDNIAKOV
Name: Igor Pozdniakov
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 55 Mohawk St Ste
206, Cohoes, NY 12047
Distance: 24.52
Phone: 518-235-3862
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

TAREQ I KHALIFEH

Name: Tareq I Khalifeh
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 55 Mohawk St Ste
206, Cohoes, NY 12047
Distance: 24.52
Phone: 518-235-3862
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DOUGLAS J TUCKER
Name: Douglas J Tucker
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 169 Columbia Tpke,
Rensselaer, NY 12144
Distance: 24.54
Phone: 518-463-6153
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

CHARLES STRUMFELD
Name: Charles Strumfeld
Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1245311091
Address: 110 Remsen St,
Cohoes, NY 12047
Distance: 24.54
Phone: 518-237-8181
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DAVID J MITOLA
Name: David J Mitola
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 70 Remsen St,
Cohoes, NY 12047
Distance: 24.58
Phone: 518-237-0700
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DAVID T STARKMAN

14



Name: David T Starkman
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 2870 Us Hwy Rte 9,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 25.72
Phone: 518-758-7179
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

DOMENIC RICCOBONO
Name: Domenic Riccobono
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 42 Kindehook St,
Chatham, NY 12037
Distance: 26.16
Phone: 518-392-5231
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

PASQUALE SCELSO
Name: Pasquale Scelso
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 18 Wilderness Ln,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 26.53
Phone: 518-758-6359
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

SNEHA REDDY GODI
Name: Sneha Reddy Godi
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 18 Wilderness Ln,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 26.53
Phone: 518-758-6359
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

MIRIAM D SCHNEIDER
Name: Miriam D Schneider

Specialty: General Dentistry
NPI: 1376738070
Address: 18 Wilderness Ln,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 26.53
Phone: 518-758-6359
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JOHN CHARLES CRARY
Name: John Charles Crary
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 18 Wilderness Ln,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 26.53
Phone: 518-758-6359
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

VITALYA SOSNOVSKY
Name: Vitalya Sosnovsky
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 18 Wilderness Ln,
Valatie, NY 12184
Distance: 26.53
Phone: 518-758-6359
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

COLIN H HEEPS
Name: Colin H Heeps
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 1 Houseman
Avenue, Chatham, NY 12037
Distance: 26.68
Phone: 518-392-5571
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

TIFFANY SRECA
Name: Tiffany Sreca

Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 25 Coldbrook Rd.
#1, Wilmington, VT 05363
Distance: 26.76
Phone: 802-464-8853
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROBERT S RUHL
Name: Robert S Ruhl
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 25 Coldbrook Rd.
#1, Wilmington, VT 05363
Distance: 26.76
Phone: 802-464-8853
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

JEFFREY W WALLACE
Name: Jeffrey W Wallace
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 25 Coldbrook Rd.
#1, Wilmington, VT 05363
Distance: 26.76
Phone: 802-464-8853
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

ROGER S HIRSCHBERG
Name: Roger S Hirschberg
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 25 Coldbrook Rd.
#1, Wilmington, VT 05363
Distance: 26.76
Phone: 802-464-8853
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

LOUIS BEAUDETTE
Name: Louis Beaudette
Specialty: General Dentistry

15



Address: 25 Coldbrook Rd.
#1, Wilmington, VT 05363
Distance: 26.76
Phone: 802-464-8853
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

VINCENT P FUSCHINO
Name: Vincent P Fuschino
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 172 S Central Ave,
Mechanicville, NY 12118
Distance: 28.29

Phone: 518-664-4903
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

PETRA V ENZIEN
Name: Petra V Enzien
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 173 Route 236,
Halfmoon, NY 12065
Distance: 28.42
Phone: 518-664-2500
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U

Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

TAREK Y ELSAFTY
Name: Tarek Y Elsafty
Specialty: General Dentistry
Address: 492 Hudson Ave,
Stillwater, NY 12170
Distance: 28.97
Phone: 518-664-8918
Provider Type: Professional
Gender: U
Board Certification: None
Accepting New Patients:
Yes

16



Index

Ahmed, Ayad Y, 4
Ahuja, Shalini, 12
Arena, Christopher S, 9

Bakeer, Shaymaa, 9
Barbierri, Richard, 6
Barclay, Natalie E, 11
Beaudette, Louis, 15
Behrbom, William J, 7
Berenshteyn, Sergey, 14
Bergman, Richard J, 13
Bermudez, Lina, 4
Berry, Stefani, 10
Birman, George, 9
Bowden, Emily K, 8
Brady, Michael, 6
Brazill, John W, 4
Budz, Andrew B, 3

Calderon, Vanessa V, 12
Carmack, Elizabeth, 7, 12
Carmack, Tyler, 12
Cella, John S, 5
Chang, Judy H, 13
Citrin, Jenny R, 3
Clemente, Matthew J, 8
Clover, Jeremy, 13
Clover, Jeremy Mac, 7
Cohen, Gerald S, 4
Crary, John Charles, 15

Deepak, Nainal, 5
Dermody, Charles P, 9
Dong, Angela Q, 13
Drzymalski, Jolanta M, 12

El Kashef, Lina, 12
Elsafty, Tarek Y, 16
Enzien, Petra V, 16

Fokshey, Svitozar, 9
Freinberg Trufas, Cristi A, 12
Fuertes, Jaime R, 9
Fuschino, Vincent P, 16

Gamache, Geoffrey, 7
Gianchandani, Dina, 11
Gil, Gustavo, 10

Gill, Amanpreet S, 8
Godi, Sneha Reddy, 15
Gold, Alan S, 5
Gotterer, Jon R, 5
Graham, Warren G, 8

Heeps, Colin H, 15
Helitzer, Edwin J, 5
Hernas, Cara, 9
Hirschberg, Roger S, 6, 12, 15
Hogan, William J, 11, 12, 14
Holder, Gordon O, 13
Hu, Anqi, 6
Hunt, Lydia, 9
Hutton, Gary J, 11

Iancu, Augustin, 4

Jain, Nirmal K, 10
Jakhar, Rinku, 6
Jang, Minwoo, 5
Jang, Yoon J, 6
Jeong, Jinhoon Ryan, 10

Kabra, Hariram R, 13
Kana, Yaman M, 3
Kane, Steven L, 6
Khalifeh, Tareq I, 14
Kim, Paul J, 4
Knoll, G Stephen, 11
Kosoff, Steven M, 8
Kowal, Michael, 14
Krasnov, Rostislav, 8

Lam, Linda R, 10
Levine, David, 12
Lew, Sunny H, 11

Maher, Amanda Marie, 10
Maitland, Ronald, 5
Mandava, Amrutha C, 11
Mehta, Shambhuprasad M, 10
Mehta, Siddhi D, 5
Metzger, Alan W, 5
Miller, Robert, 13
Mitola, David J, 14
Mohr, Michael C, 4
Morin, Pierre, 6

17



Morin, Rachaele K, 3
Muthirikkulam, Shahana, 3

Najam, Sara, 11
Narasimhamurthy, Raghunandan B, 4
Navarrete, Michael R, 8
Nazarov, Vladimir, 4
Nemser, Charles J, 5

O'connell, Russell, 6
Obrien Tyner, Christina T, 7
Ortiz Aponte, Johana, 10

Pankaj, Amlan, 7
Park, John J, 14
Patel, Bharat C, 11
Porter, Brenda Yvonne, 10
Pozdniakov, Igor, 14

Radin, Leonard P, 3
Redmond, Shonteral L, 10
Riccobono, Domenic, 15
Rothas, Kathryn, 13
Ruhl, Robert S, 15

Saffner, Kendall A, 10
Sahyouni, Datty, 4
Salem, Justin, 6
Salgado, Marlon, 11
Sanie, Elias, 3
Scelso, Pasquale, 15
Schneider, Miriam D, 15
Serseloudi, Michaela Myrti, 9
Shah, Mira M, 10
Shah, Tej A, 3
Shim, Wayne, 5
Shinaishin, M A, 9
Sinclair, J Terrence, 5
Singh, Reetane, 8
Snyder, Clifford L, 7
Sosnovsky, Vitalya, 15
Sosnovsky, Yevgeny, 7
Spataro, Francis T, 7
Spencer, Cody, 7, 12
Sreca, Tiffany, 15
Starkman, David T, 14
Stefanczyk, Barbara J, 3
Sterling, Megan, 8
Strumfeld, Charles, 14
Stuart, Mary Lou, 8
Stubbs, David E, 13
Subramanian, Arvind, 11

Takhalova, Larisa, 14
Thomas, Santhosh K, 7
Tonkin, Katie N, 12
Torres, Lizbeth, 14

Trehan, Rohit, 4
Tsesis, Irina, 7
Tucker, Douglas J, 14

Velhankar, Maya Raiendra, 11
Virjee, Shakil A, 13
Vitelli, Kathryn E, 8

Wallace, Jeffrey W, 15
Wasserman, Michael H, 3

Zhou, Yang, 9

18


